BK1935	P0079	FORSYTH CO,NC 27 FEE:\$ 12,00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 02/13/1997 10:13AN DICKIE C. HOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA NO TAXABLE CONSIDERATION
Excise Tax Tax Lot No	I	Recording Time, Book and Page Parcel Identifier No
Verified by	County on t	the day of 19
Brief description for the Index		······
		ERAL WARRANTY DEED
	ofFebru	
THIS DEED made this	of	13ry 97 , 19, by and between
THIS DEED made this	r of	GRANTEE M& M PROPERTIES,
THIS DEED made this	r of ES, INC. T: name, address, and, if appr tee as used herein aball i	97 GRANTEE M& M PROPERTIES, a North Carolina General Partnership opriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.
THIS DEED made this	Febru Febru	Iary 97 GRANTEE M& M PROPERTIES, a North Carolina General Partnership opriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and as required by context. tion paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby n, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that
THIS DEED made this	Febru r of	Any 97 GRANTEE M&M PROPERTIES, a North Carolina General Partnership opriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

N. C. 1237 Assoc, Form No., 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977 - Januar Willions & Co., Inc., Box 127, Yazkiwota, M. C. 27053 Printed by Appendix with the N. C. Bar Assoc - 1981

~ بن

.

- 0

್ದಾ



: B·K·1	935	P008	D

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in

DEED BOOK 1653, PAGE 3114

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

SAVE AND EXCEPT ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHT-OF-WAYS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has bereunto set his he corporate name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be here above written.	and and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its unto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first
T & Q PROPERTIES, INC.	
Austral Marian	2(SEAL) 2 0
MARTEN W QUADLAND,	¥(SEAL) Z
ATTEST THADDE TO	Y O Y Y M
Secretary (Corporate Seal)	ድ ር ጋ(SEAL)
JAL-STAMPSEAC NORTH CAROLINA,	nd State aforesaid, certify that
personally appeared before me this	day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
LAKOLA My commission expires:	Notary Public
SEAL-STAMP NORTH CAROLINA,	
I, a Notary Public of the County a	nd State aforesaid, certify that
Notary Public, North Carolina County of Forsytn D, VONDERBURG My Commission Expression 5, 1533 Hyresident, sealed with its corporate a	and acknowledged that he is Secretary of Secretary of a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly ation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its seal and attested by HIM as its Secretary.
Witness my hand and official stamp My commission expires: $$	or seal, this IQ_day of FEBRUARX 19.97 Order Burg Notary Public



P0081 BK1935

Beginning at an iron in the south right-of-way line of the Southern Railroad, located at the northwest corner of Tax Lot 2109 Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 1478, Page 1828 Forsyth County Registry, running thence with the west line of said Lot 210F South 03, 33' West 340.21 feet to an iron at the southwest corner of said Lot 210F, located in the South tight-of-way line of Phoenix Pood (50 foot score and south right-of way line of Phoenix Road (60 foot access and utilities easement); thence with said right-of-way line South 86° 27' West 201.56 feet to an iron at the southeast corner

EXHIBIT "A" ÷. ા જે દે

A. .

86° 27' West 201.56 feet to an iron at the southeast corner of Tax Lot 210C, Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 1460; Page 599, Forsyth County Registry, thence with the east line of said Lot 210C North 03° 33° 20° West 340.24 feet to an iron at the northeast corner of said Lot 210C, located in the south right of way line of the Southern Railroad; thence with said Railroad right of way North 86° 26' 20° East 201.54 feet to the point and place of Beginning, being further known and designated as Tax Lot 210G, Block 3443, Forsyth County Tax Maps. as presently constituted; and being the same property as Maps, as presently constituted, and being the same property as shown on plat prepared for Frank M. Tharpe, Jr. and Martin W. Quadland T/A M & M Properties by Michael E. Gizinski, dated October 11, 1988, and having as a property address: 7620 Phoenix Road, Winston-Salen, North Carolina.

TOGETHER WITH all easements and rights-of-way appurtenant to said property, includnig, but not limited to, those easements described in deed to Grantor dated January 22, 1982, recorded in Book 1353; Page 1248, Forsyth County Registry, and those easements reserved by Grantor in deed from Grantor to Winston-Salem Industries for the Blind, Inc. recorded in Bcok 1478, Page 1828, Forsyth County Registry.

RCORDERS

Condici

্র্য



P0081 RK1935

Beginning at an iron in the south right-of-way line of the Southern Railroad, located at the northwest corner of Tar Lot 2105, Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 1478, Page 1823, Forsyth County Registry:-running thence with the west line of said Lot 2107 South 03° 33' West 340.21 feet to an iron at the southwest corner of said Lot 2107, located in the south right of-way line of Phoenix Road (50 foot access and itilities (oment); thence with said right-of-way line South 86° 27' West 201.56 feet to an iron at the southeast corner of Tax. Lot 210C. Block 3443. described in deed recorded in Book of Tax Lot 210C, Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 2460, Page 593, Torsyth County Registry; thence with the east Elimetorisaid Lob 210C North 03° 33° 20° West 340.24 feet to an from ait the northeast corner of said Lot 210C, located in the south right-of-way line of the Southern Railroad; thence with said Batiroad right-of-way North 86° 25' 20° Sast 201.54 feet to the point and place of Beginning, being further known and dealgnated as Tax Lot 210G, Block 3443, Forsyth County Tax Maps, as presently constituted, and being the same property at shown on plat prepared for Frank M. Tharpe, Jr. and Martin W. Guadland T/A M & M Properties by Michael E. Gizinski, dated October 11, 1988, and having as a property address: 7620 Phoenix Road, Winston-Salam. North Carolina.

EXHIBIT "A"

Alan Martin Maria Maria

A CONTRACTOR

d.

and the second second second second

TOGETHER WITH all easements and rights-of-way appurcement to said property, includnig, but not limited to, those easements described in deed to Grantor dated January 22, 1982, recorded in Book 1353, Page 1248, Forsyth County Registry, and those entements reserved by Grantor in deed from Grantor to Winston-Salem Industries for the Blind, Inc. recorded in Book 1478, Page 1828 Forsyth County Registry.

and parts in a